

25 EX. CIVIL 473/24 Dinesh kumar AND ORS. Vs.
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. (LAC- 153/2021HOLAMBI
KALAN)

19.01.2026

Present: Counsel for DH.

Counsel for JD-1/UOI.

Counsel for JD-2/DDA.

Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.

Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO from LAC office.

The LAC shall file the demand and ENM.

To come up for further proceedings on **20.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 19.01.2026